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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

11

ALI HAMMAD 

MEHR MUHAMMAD IMRAN 

MALIK ISTIKHAR ALI SAJJAD 

ABDUL WAJID KHAN 

HUMA BATOOL 

HUMAYOUN GHULAM MURTAZA 

MEHWISH KIRAN 

NABILA ZAHEER (Selected
Against Women Quota)

SHABBIR HUSSAIN

MEHR MUHAMMAD SHAHID

DR. IBAD ALI MALIK

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

SYED ABID RAZA

NOOR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMAMD ZAHEER UD DIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

16600021

16600027

16600033

16600016

16600022

16600008

16600032

16600014

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

SIALKOT

LAHORE

LODHRAN

MULTAN

RAJANPUR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SENIOR REGISTRAR PULMONOLOGY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

8 Case #  3D2022

8

9

10

12

13

KAMRAN RAFIQ TALPUR 

SARMAD ABDUL REHMAN KHAN 

MUHAMMAD NUSRULLAH 

HAFIZA SHAFIA NAZ 

MAHEEN 

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ TALPUR

SAIF ULLAH KHAN

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

QAZI MANZOOR AHMED

ABDUL SATTAR KHOSO

1

2

3

4

5

16600002

16600017

16600037

16600011

16600040

D.G. KHAN

D.G. KHAN

M. GARH

R.Y. KHAN

SIALKOT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

8 Case #  3D2022

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

ANJUM FRAZ 

AFFAF JAVAID 

ARSLAN IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD NAEEM AKHTAR 

JAMAL UD DIN 

MUHAMMAD JAVID IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD IRFAN 

ARSALAN AHMAD KHAN DURRANI 

RUB NAWAZ

JAVAID HAMEED RANA

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

HAJI TAGGIA KHAN

IKRAM UR REHMAN KHAN

MUHAMMAD JALAL

ABDUL REHMAN

IMTIAZ UL ISLAM KHAN DURRAN

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

16600038

16600018

16600036

16600035

16600023

16600001

16600019

16600007

D.G. KHAN

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

D.G. KHAN

M. GARH

LODHRAN

RAJANPUR

R.Y. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

FAIZA KHALID 

MUHAMMAD MOHSIN FAROOQ 

KHALID IQBAL

RANA MUHAMMAD ASLAM

1

2

16600030

16600006

RAWALPINDI

M. GARH

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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8 Case #  3D2022

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


