## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>SENIOR REGISTRAR PULMONOLOGY - (BS-18)</u>

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 8 Case # 3D2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	16600021	1	ALI HAMMAD SHABBIR HUSSAIN	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	16600027	2	MEHR MUHAMMAD IMRAN MEHR MUHAMMAD SHAHID	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	16600033	3	MALIK ISTIKHAR ALI SAJJAD DR. IBAD ALI MALIK	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	16600016	4	ABDUL WAJID KHAN MUHAMMAD ASLAM	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	16600022	5	HUMA BATOOL SYED ABID RAZA	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	16600008	6	HUMAYOUN GHULAM MURTAZA NOOR MUHAMMAD	LODHRAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	16600032	7	MEHWISH KIRAN MUHAMMAD ASLAM	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	16600014	11	NABILA ZAHEER (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMAMD ZAHEER UD DIN	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	16600002	8	KAMRAN RAFIQ TALPUR MUHAMMAD RAFIQ TALPUR	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED		
2	16600017	9	SARMAD ABDUL REHMAN KHAN SAIF ULLAH KHAN	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED		
3	16600037	10	MUHAMMAD NUSRULLAH MANZOOR HUSSAIN	M. GARH	NOT RECOMMENDED		
4	16600011	12	HAFIZA SHAFIA NAZ QAZI MANZOOR AHMED	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMENDED		
5	16600040	13	MAHEEN ABDUL SATTAR KHOSO	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMENDED		

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Post: <u>SENIOR REGISTRAR PULMONOLOGY</u> - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Case # 3D2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
6	16600038	14	ANJUM FRAZ RUB NAWAZ	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOM	MENDED
7	16600018	15	AFFAF JAVAID JAVAID HAMEED RANA	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOM	MENDED
8	16600036	16	ARSLAN IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOM	MENDED
9	16600035	17	MUHAMMAD NAEEM AKHTAR HAJI TAGGIA KHAN	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOM	MENDED
10	16600023	18	JAMAL UD DIN IKRAM UR REHMAN KHAN	M. GARH	NOT RECOM	MENDED
11	16600001	19	MUHAMMAD JAVID IQBAL MUHAMMAD JALAL	LODHRAN	NOT RECOM	MENDED
12	16600019	20	MUHAMMAD IRFAN ABDUL REHMAN	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOM	MENDED
13	16600007	21	ARSALAN AHMAD KHAN DURRANI IMTIAZ UL ISLAM KHAN DURRAN	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOM	MENDED

Fc	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview							
1	16600030	FAIZA KHALID KHALID IQBAL	RAWALPINDI	FAIL				
2	16600006	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN FAROOQ RANA MUHAMMAD ASLAM	M. GARH	FAIL				

#### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

SENIOR REGISTRAR PULMONOLOGY - (BS-18) Post:

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE & MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 8

Case # 3D2022

_			Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	Status	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
---	--	--	------------------------------------	-----------------	--------	---

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.